
FIS Cup Men
1st FIS Cup Competition

Otepaa (EST)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING

 FRI 02 JUL 2021

START: 16:00

END: 17:58

Jury/Competition Management

Coordinator Kathol Christian, FIS

TD Hyvaerinen Jani, FIN

TD Assistant Tahk Suzanne, EST

Chief of Competition Nurmsalu Kaarel, EST

Judges

Busk Per, SWEA

Markvardt Ago, ESTB

Loit Kristi, ESTC

Mustjogi Karl, ESTD

Tasane Vahur, ESTE

Hill Data

K-Point 90 m

Hill Size 97 m

Meter Value 2.0 Points/m

Gate factor 7.00 Points/m

Wind factor (head/tail) 8.00/9.68 Points/m

Bib
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ZHEN Weijie CHN

16 OCT 2003
1

82.6 74.0 9 881.7 79.5

28.18. 16. 15.-3.3

24.7

28.

22.6

23.-16.4

 0.41  2.05 83.3

16.

78.5

23.

10  0.47

-3.8

33.2

23.

ZHAO Chuan CHN

20 SEP 2001
2

82.0 67.0 9 880.9 69.0

35.33. 32. 34.-2.2

11.8

38.

6.0

37.-12.0

 0.28  1.50 82.5

31.

61.0

42.

10  0.23

-1.8

0.2

42.

NOMME Martti

Andsumae Skiclub

EST

07 AUG 1993
3

82.2 82.5 9 881.7 88.5

15.29. 16. 5.-3.4

41.6

17.

41.3

7.-15.7

 0.43  1.96 83.3

16.

84.0

14.

10  0.36

-2.9

45.1

15.

ZHU Honglin CHN

11 OCT 2002
4

80.9 71.0 9 879.7 72.0

31.45. 44. 29. 0.5

22.5

29.

6.9

36.-17.1

-0.05  2.14 80.9

44.

67.5

37.

10  0.14

-1.1

13.9

37.

SZOZDA Wiktor

Wss Wisla

POL

13 JUN 2006
5

81.2 67.0 9 880.2 77.0

35.43. 42. 19. 3.6

17.6

33.

19.2

26.-14.8

-0.37  1.85 81.8

42.

77.0

25.

10  0.72

-5.8

28.2

25.

REIDOLF Hanno-Henri

OTEPAA SK

EST

29 JUN 2003
6

81.0 57.0 9 880.3 64.5

42.44. 40. 39. 4.6

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-14.8

-0.48  1.85 81.7

43.

62.0

41.

10  0.17

-1.4

2.6

41.

PALOSAARI Vilho

Kuusamon Era-Veikot

FIN

20 JUL 2004
7

81.6 64.5 9 880.3 72.0

39.38. 40. 29. 1.7

10.7

39.

7.4

35.-16.6

-0.18  2.08 82.0

40.

70.0

35.

10  0.67

-5.4

14.6

36.

RAMMO Karel

Nomme Sportclub

EST

03 SEP 2003
8

82.2 67.0 9 881.0 74.0

35.29. 29. 26. 1.9

15.9

36.

15.0

30.-13.0

-0.20  1.62 82.8

28.

73.0

30.

10  0.31

-2.5

23.5

30.

JOERGENSEN Sindre Ulven

Asker Skiklubb

NOR

13 JAN 2002
9

83.0 81.0 9 881.9 81.0

18.11. 13. 12. 2.9

44.9

13.

30.5

14.-11.5

-0.30  1.44 83.3

16.

84.5

13.

10  0.11

-0.9

48.1

11.

JOJKO Szymon

Wss Wisla

POL

24 JUL 2001
10

82.5 76.0 9 881.1 75.0

25.22. 26. 21. 1.8

33.8

21.

17.4

28.-12.6

-0.19  1.58 82.9

26.

81.0

18.

10  0.44

-3.5

38.5

20.

CHEN Zhe CHN

09 MAR 1993
11

81.8 73.5 9 881.0 77.5

29.36. 29. 17. 1.3

28.3

26.

22.1

24.-12.9

-0.13  1.61 82.4

33.

77.5

24.

10 -0.40

 3.9

38.9

19.

KUISMA Tomas

Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN

30 JUL 2004
12

81.5 66.5 9 880.4 69.0

38.39. 38. 34. 0.8

13.8

37.

7.7

34.-10.3

-0.08  1.29 82.7

29.

72.5

33.

10 -0.01

 0.1

25.1

28.

KAGU Markus

Nomme Ski club

EST

25 NOV 2002
13

82.4 57.0 9 881.5 62.5

42.24. 20. 42.-2.0

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-10.1

 0.25  1.26 83.1

21.

65.5

40.

10  0.56

-4.5

6.5

40.

MUELLER Markus

SG Klagenfurt

AUT

17 JUL 2002
14

82.4 87.0 9 881.3 87.0

11.24. 21. 6.-1.1

52.9

8.

43.4

5.-10.6

 0.14  1.32 83.1

21.

90.5

5.

10  0.61

-4.9

56.1

6.

KINNUNEN Tuomas

Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN

27 NOV 2005
15

82.0 75.0 9 881.1 77.5

26.33. 26. 17.-0.2

29.8

24.

20.0

25.-15.0

 0.02  1.88 82.4

33.

74.0

29.

10  0.17

-1.4

26.6

27.

ZHOU Xiaoyang CHN

24 SEP 2002
16

82.0 81.5 9 880.9 89.5

16.33. 32. 4. 1.1

44.1

14.

44.3

4.-14.7

-0.11  1.84 82.1

37.

79.0

22.

10 -0.23

 2.2

40.2

18.

HUANG Xuyu CHN

18 FEB 2001
17

81.4 69.0 9 880.4 69.0

33.42. 38. 34. 0.6

18.6

32.

2.8

39.-15.2

-0.06  1.90 82.1

37.

71.0

34.

10  0.01

-0.1

21.9

31.

AIGRO Artti

Pohjakotkas

EST

29 AUG 1999
18

82.2 92.5 9 881.3 94.5

4.29. 21. 1. 0.0

65.0

2.

59.1

1.-9.9

 0.00  1.24 82.5

31.

85.0

11.

10  0.01

-0.1

49.9

9.

LYU YIxin CHN

15 MAY 2000
19

82.1 77.5 9 880.8 73.0

23.32. 35. 27.-1.0

34.0

20.

15.9

29.-10.1

 0.12  1.26 82.4

33.

69.5

36.

10 -0.16

 1.5

20.5

34.

JONIAK Klemens

Lks Poroniec poronin

POL

02 MAR 2005
20

82.3 81.5 9 881.6 74.5

16.27. 18. 24.-1.1

41.9

16.

25.0

19.-4.0

 0.14  0.50 83.9

5.

82.5

17.

11

-5.0

-0.57

 5.5

45.5

14.

ZYRYANOV Sergey

Almaty Skiclub

KAZ

08 FEB 2000
21

81.5 54.5 9 880.8 55.0

44.39. 35. 43.-1.9

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-3.4

 0.24  0.43 82.9

26.

59.0

43.

11

-5.0

-0.63

 6.1

0.0

43.

SUNDAL Kristoffer Eriksen

IL Koll

NOR

07 FEB 2001
22

82.6 92.0 9 881.3 74.5

5.18. 21. 24.-2.9

61.1

5.

27.0

16.-2.0

 0.36  0.25 83.5

12.

90.5

5.

11

-5.0

-0.16

 1.5

57.5

5.

data processing by EWOXX fis-ski.com

page 1 of 3printed 02 JUL 2021, 18:05:41

FIS data provider



FIS Cup Men
1st FIS Cup Competition

Otepaa (EST)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING
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SONG Qiwu CHN

20 AUG 2001
23

82.6 69.0 10 881.3 72.0

33.18. 21. 29. 3.1

16.2

34.

22.9

22.-1.1

-0.32  0.14

-4.9

82.7

29.

73.0

30.

11

-5.0

 0.16

-1.3

19.7

35.

DIAKONOVI Giorgi

Bakuriani

GEO

18 OCT 2006
24

82.6 35.0 10 879.1 37.0

45.18. 45. 45. 0.5

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-8.2

-0.05  1.03

-4.9

80.8

45.

37.0

45.

11

-5.0

 0.77

-6.2

0.0

43.

KAPP Andero

Pohjakotkas

EST

20 APR 2006
25

81.5 59.0 10 879.8 53.5

41.39. 43. 44.-1.0

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-5.6

 0.12  0.70

-4.9

82.1

37.

57.0

44.

11

-5.0

 0.00

 0.0

0.0

43.

RYGL David

TJ Dukla Liberec

CZE

13 JUN 2005
26

83.4 78.0 10 882.1 73.0

22.8. 11. 27.-1.5

29.6

25.

23.5

21.-2.5

 0.19  0.31

-4.9

83.2

20.

81.0

18.

11

-5.0

-0.07

 0.7

37.7

21.

LIU Xin CHN

14 DEC 2001
27

82.3 72.0 10 880.9 63.0

30.27. 32. 41. 0.9

20.0

31.

4.1

38.-1.9

-0.09  0.24

-4.9

82.2

36.

66.5

38.

11

-5.0

 0.17

-1.4

6.6

39.

LEJSEK Frantisek

TJ Dukla Liberec

CZE

05 APR 2002
28

83.6 83.5 10 881.6 67.0

13.4. 18. 38.-0.1

42.0

15.

10.8

32.-3.2

 0.01  0.40

-4.9

83.5

12.

74.5

27.

11

-5.0

-0.04

 0.4

24.4

29.

ROMPPAINEN Paavo

Seinajoki Ski club

FIN

15 JAN 2003
29

83.6 77.0 10 882.2 71.0

24.4. 9. 33.-1.1

28.0

27.

19.0

27.-3.0

 0.14  0.37

-4.9

83.8

7.

73.0

30.

11

-5.0

-0.01

 0.1

21.1

32.

ALTER Markkus

Pohjakotkas Sport society

EST

27 JUN 2002
30

82.8 71.0 10 881.1 68.0

31.15. 26. 37.-1.0

16.1

35.

10.7

33.-5.3

 0.12  0.66

-4.9

83.0

24.

74.5

27.

11

-5.0

 0.37

-3.0

21.0

33.

WANG Rui CHN

24 FEB 2002
31

82.5 74.5 10 881.3 75.0

27.22. 21. 21.-1.7

22.4

30.

29.1

15.-0.9

 0.21  0.11

-4.9

83.0

24.

75.5

26.

11

-5.0

-0.10

 1.0

27.0

26.

VALTO Kasperi

Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN

03 JUL 2003
32

83.0 79.0 10 881.0 72.0

21.11. 29. 29.-0.3

32.8

22.

12.6

31.-11.4

 0.04  1.42

-4.9

83.7

9.

83.5

16.

11

-5.0

 0.06

-0.5

41.5

17.

MALTSEV Kevin

Elva Skiclub

EST

04 JUL 2000
33

83.6 90.0 10 882.1 76.0

8.4. 11. 20.-1.4

53.7

7.

26.5

17.-5.5

 0.18  0.69

-4.9

84.0

2.

89.0

9.

11

-5.0

 0.64

-5.1

47.9

12.

ZAPOTOCZNY Szymon

Ks Evenement zakopane

POL

06 MAY 2003
34

83.6 83.0 10 881.9 75.0

14.4. 13. 21.-0.5

40.6

18.

26.5

17.-3.5

 0.06  0.44

-4.9

84.0

2.

84.0

14.

11

-5.0

 0.11

-0.9

42.1

16.

KAPIAS Erik

Kpsl Banska bystrica

SVK

22 JAN 2004
35

81.7 62.0 10 980.6 64.0

40.37. 37. 40.-1.1

0.0

40.

0.0

40.-4.3

 0.14  0.54

-4.9 -5.0

82.0

40.

66.0

39.

11

-5.0

 0.02

-0.2

6.8

38.

NIZNIK Adam

Ts Wisla zakopane

POL

07 OCT 2002
36

82.9 80.0 10 982.3 83.5

19.14. 8. 11.-2.6

32.5

23.

36.0

10.-6.0

 0.33  0.75

-4.9 -5.0

83.4

15.

80.5

20.

11

-5.0

 0.41

-3.3

32.7

24.

JOJKO Arkadiusz

Wss Wisla

POL

30 AUG 2002
37

83.0 88.5 10 982.4 80.5

9.11. 5. 13.-3.6

48.5

10.

34.5

12.-1.5

 0.45  0.19

-4.9 -5.0

83.8

7.

89.5

7.

11

-5.0

 0.00

 0.0

54.0

7.

LISSO Justin

Wsv Schmiedefeld

GER

12 DEC 1999
38

83.9 88.0 10 982.4 84.0

10.1. 5. 9.-2.7

48.4

11.

41.2

8.-1.8

 0.34  0.23

-4.9 -5.0

84.2

1.

92.5

3.

11

-5.0

 0.24

-1.9

58.1

3.

GRUSZKA Mateusz

Azs Zakopane

POL

04 APR 2001
39

83.7 86.5 10 982.7 84.0

12.2. 3. 9.-0.1

48.0

12.

37.1

9.-5.9

 0.01  0.74

-4.9 -5.0

83.7

9.

80.0

21.

11

-5.0

-0.01

 0.1

35.1

22.

HABDAS Jan

Lks Klimczok bystra

POL

02 DEC 2003
40

82.7 80.0 10 981.8 79.0

19.16. 15. 16.-0.2

34.9

19.

24.9

20.-8.1

 0.02  1.01

-4.9 -5.0

83.1

21.

85.0

11.

11

-5.0

-0.21

 2.0

47.0

13.

RUPITSCH Markus

KSG Klagenfurt-Kaernten

AUT

08 NOV 1997
41

83.3 95.5 10 982.9 92.5

2.9. 1. 2.-3.6

62.5

4.

54.8

2.-5.2

 0.45  0.65

-4.9 -5.0

83.5

12.

94.5

2.

11

-5.0

 0.33

-2.6

61.4

2.

ROTH Luca

Sv Messstetten

GER

14 APR 2000
42

83.7 99.0 10 982.2 86.5

1.2. 9. 7.-3.6

69.5

1.

41.5

6.-6.5

 0.45  0.81

-4.9 -5.0

84.0

2.

95.0

1.

11

-5.0

 0.20

-1.6

63.4

1.

RAINER Stefan

SV Schwarzach

AUT

15 AUG 1999
43

82.7 91.0 9 982.9 80.5

6.16. 1. 13.-5.2

56.8

6.

32.2

13.-3.8

 0.65  0.47

-5.0

83.9

5.

87.5

10.

11

-5.0

 0.21

-1.7

48.3

10.

SCHWANN Mika

KSG Klagenfurt-Kaernten

AUT

30 JUL 1999
44

83.3 94.0 9 982.4 90.5

3.9. 5. 3.-5.0

63.0

3.

44.4

3.-11.6

 0.62  1.45

-5.0

83.7

9.

92.0

4.

11

-5.0

 0.11

-0.9

58.1

3.

ORTNER Maximilian

SV Villach

AUT

04 JUN 2002
45

82.4 90.5 9 982.5 85.0

7.24. 4. 8.-8.3

52.7

9.

35.6

11.-9.4

 1.04  1.17

-5.0

83.3

16.

89.5

7.

11

-5.0

 0.36

-2.9

51.1

8.
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Weather Information

Weather

Air

[°C]

Humidity

[%]

Wind [m/s]

Min Avg Max

partly cloudy 24 81 -0.50  0.10  1.00Training 1

partly cloudy 24 80  0.10  1.10  2.10Training 2

partly cloudy 22 57 -0.60  0.20  0.80Training 3

Statistics

Gate Athletes Falls MaxAvgMin

Distance [m]

Min MaxAvg

Speed [km/h] Competitors/Nations

Entries Started Results

Training 1  9 25 0 80.9 82.094.0 83.354.5 75.6 45/11 45/11 45/11

 10 20 0 81.5 83.099.0 83.935.0 77.5

Training 2  8 34 0 79.1 81.094.5 82.237.0 72.3

 9 11 0 80.6 82.292.5 82.964.0 82.7

Training 3  10 19 0 80.9 82.490.5 83.361.0 74.8

 11 26 0 80.8 83.295.0 84.237.0 78.9
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